PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3740838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LA LUMIERE LLC	02/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER INC.	
Street Address:	199 GRANDVIEW ROAD	
City:	SKILLMAN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08558	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8771328
Application Number:	14324453
Application Number:	14688192
Application Number:	14688332
Application Number:	14688381
Application Number:	14688466
Application Number:	14688501
Application Number:	14688528
Application Number:	14688560
Application Number:	14688609
Application Number:	14688638
Application Number:	61532140
Application Number:	14567552
Application Number:	61914624
Application Number:	14212601
Application Number:	14747687
Application Number:	61791738
Patent Number:	D745694
Patent Number:	D745695
Application Number:	14747145

PATENT REEL: 037743 FRAME: 0231

503694200

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14747220
Application Number:	14747774
Application Number:	14747392
Application Number:	14747302
Application Number:	14747608
Application Number:	14747685
Application Number:	14747530
Application Number:	14747464
PCT Number:	US2012053838
PCT Number:	US2014069789
PCT Number:	US2014035009

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163639000

Email: docketing@faysharpe.com **Correspondent Name:** PATRICK R. ROCHE

Address Line 1: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 2: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JJCH000004US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY N. ZAHN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey N. Zahn/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2016

Total Attachments: 11

source=LUMI JJCH Assignment#page1.tif source=LUMI JJCH Assignment#page2.tif source=LUMI JJCH Assignment#page3.tif source=LUMI JJCH Assignment#page4.tif source=LUMI JJCH Assignment#page5.tif source=LUMI JJCH Assignment#page6.tif source=LUMI JJCH Assignment#page7.tif source=LUMI JJCH Assignment#page8.tif source=LUMI JJCH Assignment#page9.tif source=LUMI JJCH Assignment#page10.tif source=LUMI JJCH Assignment#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 037743 FRAME: 0232

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made as of November 6, 2015by La Lumiere LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 7960 First Place, Suite D, Cleveland, Ohio 44146, ("Assignor") to Johnson & Johnson Consumer Inc., a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business at 199 Grandview Road, Skillman, New Jersey 08558 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, Assignee and certain restricted sellers are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 6, 2015 (the "Agreement") and the Agreement provides for the execution and delivery of this Assignment by Assignor to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries described in the patent applications and patents set forth on Schedule I, as well as all patents and patent applications (such as divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, national applications derived from regional applications) generated from any of the applications listed herein (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to purchase or acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, free and clear of all Encumbrances, other than Permitted Encumbrances; including all rights to the inventions and discoveries contained therein; all rights to apply for registration in any country or jurisdiction throughout the world with full benefit of such priority as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention; and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or equity, that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements of the Assigned Patents, including, without limitation, the right to compromise, sue for and collect such profits and damages; all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.
- 2. From and after the Closing Date, Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute and deliver such instruments of transfer, conveyance, assignment and assumption, in addition to the Ancillary Agreements, and take such other action as may reasonably be necessary to consummate the Contemplated Transactions or to give effect to the transactions contemplated by the Ancillary Agreements.
- Nothing in this Assignment, express or implied, is intended to or shall be construed to modify, expand, supersede or limit in any way the terms, conditions or obligations

of the Agreement. To the extent any provision of this Assignment conflicts with or is inconsistent with the terms of the Agreement, the Agreement shall control and govern.

- 4. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.
- 5. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States, in respect to patent issues and in all other respects, including as to validity (except for patent validity issues), interpretation and effect, by the laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.
- 6. This Assignment may be executed electronically or otherwise (where permitted in an applicable jurisdiction) in any number of identical counterparts each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature Pages Follow]

Page 2

duly executed as of the date first written above. LA LUMIERE LLC as Assignor Name: Steve Lash Title: <u>CFO, La Lumiere LLC</u> Other: Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Steven</u> Lash me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. KEITH MITTOWER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2020 Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10.11.2020 Witnessed by: Witnessed by: Name: KIRAN DADLANI Name: Nancymicon Date: 2 11 16

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Schedule includes and incorporates all patents and applications set forth below, as well as all patents and patent applications (such as divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, national applications derived from regional applications) generated from any of the applications listed herein.

FS REF. LUMI 2	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	PATENT No./ ISSUE DATE	TITLE AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
00002USP1was JTAP200025	61/532,140 / 08 Sep 2011	EXPIRED	US Provisional Application LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM SYSTEM
00002US01 was JTAP20005	13/604,012 / 05 Sep 2012	8,771,328 / 08 Jul 2014	Utility Patent Application LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM SYSTEM
00002US02 Divisional of 200002US01	14/324,453 / 07 Jul 2014		Divisional of US Utility Application 200002US01 LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM SYSTEM
200002US03 CIP OF 200002USP1, 200002US01, 200005USP1 and 200005US01	Inactive		CIP of US Utility Applications 200002USP1, 200002US01, 200005USP1, 200005US01 - LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM SYSTEM
00002US04 Continuation of 200002US02 (Divisional)	14/688,192 / 04/16/2015		Continuation of US Utility Application 200002US02 – LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM SYSTEM
00002US05 Continuation-in-part of 200002US01	Inactive		Continuation-in-Part of US Patent Application 200002US01 – LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM SYSTEM
00002US06 Continuation of 200002US02	14/688,332 / 04/16/2015		Continuation of US Divisional Utility Application 200002US02 – LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM SYSTEM
00002US07 Continuation of 200002US02	14/688,381 / 04/16/2015		Continuation of US Divisional Utility Application 200002US02 – LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM SYSTEM

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 037743 FRAME: 0236

FS REF. LUMI 2	SERIAL NO. / FILING DATE	PATENT No./ ISSUE DATE	TITLE AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
00002US08 Continuation of 200002US02	14/688,466 / 04/16/2015		Continuation of US Divisional Utility Application 200002US02 – LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM SYSTEM
00002US09 Continuation of 200002US02	14/688,501 / 04/16/2015		Continuation of US Divisional Utility Application 200002US02 – LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM SYSTEM
00002US10 Continuation of 200002US02	14/688,528 / 04/16/2015		Continuation of US Divisional Utility Application 200002US02 – LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM SYSTEM
00002US11 Continuation of 200002US02	14/688,560 / 04/16/2015		Continuation of US Divisional Utility Application 200002US02 – LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM SYSTEM
00002US12 Continuation of 200002US02	14/688,609 / 04/16/2015		Continuation of US Divisional Utility Application 200002US02 – LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM SYSTEM
00002US13 Continuation of 200002US02	14/688,638 / 04/16/2015		Continuation of US Divisional Utility Application 200002US02 – LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM SYSTEM
00002US14 Continuation of 200002US02	Inactive		Continuation of US Divisional Utility Application 200002US02 – LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM SYSTEM
00002W001	PCT/US2012/ 053838 / 09/06/2012 - Inactive	WO2013/0 36558 / 03/14/2013	PCT Application – LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM SYSTEM
00002AU01 Australia	2012304689 / 19 Mar 2014		Foreign national phase application of 200002WO01
00002BR01 Brazil	PI 11 2014 005341-3 / 07 Mar 2014		Foreign national phase application of 200002WO01
00002CA01 Canada	2848136 / 08 Mar 2014		Foreign national phase application of 200002WO01
00002CL01 Chile	571-2014 / 07 Mar 2014		Foreign national phase application of 200002WO01

FS REF. LUMI 2	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	PATENT No./ ISSUE DATE	TITLE AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
00002CN01 China	201280054735.1 / 07 May 2014		Foreign national phase application of 200002WO01
00002CO01 Colombia	14-049.585 / 07 Mar 2014		Foreign national phase application of 200002WO01
00002EP01 Europe	12 830 671.9 / 7 Apr 2014 Published 16 Jul 2014 2 753 400		Foreign national phase application of 200002WO01
00002HK01Extended from EP01	14110539.1 / 22 Oct 2014 Published: 119720409 / 09 Jan 2015		Foreign national phase application of 200002WO01
00002ID01 Indonesia	P0020141355 / 07 Mar 2014		Foreign national phase application of 200002WO01
00002IL01 Israel	231376 / 06 Mar 2014		Foreign national phase application of 200002WO01
00002IN01 India	2276/DELNP/2014 / 25 Mar 2014		Foreign national phase application of 200002WO01
00002JP01 Japan	2014-529831 / 05 Mar 2014		Foreign national phase application of 200002WO01
00002KR01 Korea	10-2014-7009218 / 07 Apr 2014		Foreign national phase application of 200002WO01
00002MX01 Mexico	MX/a/2014/002818 / 10 Mar 2014		Foreign national phase application of 200002WO01
00002MY01 Malaysia	PI 2014700526 / 05 Mar 2014		Foreign national phase application of 200002WO01
00002PE01 Peru	000320-2014/DIN / 07 Mar 2014		Foreign national phase application of 200002WO01
00002PH01 Philippines	1-2015-500237 / 03 Feb 2015		Foreign national phase application of 200002WO01
00002RU01 Russia	2014110105 / 18 Mar 2014		Foreign national phase application of 200002WO01

FS REF. LUMI 2	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	PATENT No./ ISSUE DATE	TITLE AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
00002SG01 Singapore	11201400461P / 07 Mar 2014		Foreign national phase application of 200002WO01
00002TH01 Thailand	1401001221 / 07 Mar 014		Foreign national phase application of 200002WO01
00002VN01 Vietnam	1-2014-01063 / 01 Apr 2014		Foreign national phase application of 200002WO01
00002ZA01 South Africa	2014/01715 / 07 Mar 2014		Foreign national phase application of 200002WO01
00005USP1	61/914,624 / 11 Dec 2013	EXPIRED	US Provisional Application – LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM SYSTEM
00005US01 CIP of 200002US01	14/567,552 / 11 Dec 2014		Utility Patent Application – LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM SYSTEM
00005WO01	PCT/2014/069789 / 11 Dec 2014		Utility Patent Application – LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM SYSTEM
00006USP1	61/791,738 / 15 Mar 2013	EXPIRED	US Provisional Application – LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006US01	14/212,601 / 14 Mar 2014		Utility Patent Application – LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006US02	14/747,687 / 23 Jun 2015		Continuation-in-Part – LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006AU01 Australia	Awaiting filing particulars from foreign associate		Foreign national phase application of 200006WO01 – LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006BR01 Brazil	PI 11 2015 023217.9 / 14 Sep 2015		Foreign national phase application of 200006WO01 – LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006CA01 Canada	Awaiting filing particulars from foreign associate		Foreign national phase application of 200006WO01– LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006CL01 Chile	2487-2015 / 04 Sep 2015		Foreign national phase application of 200006WO01-LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006CN01 China	Awaiting filing particulars from foreign associate		Foreign national phase application of 200006WO01 – LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM

FS REF. LUMI 2	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	PATENT No./ ISSUE DATE	TITLE AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
00006CO01 Colombia	15-216.549 / 14 Sep 2015		Foreign national phase application of 200006WO01 – LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006EP01 Europe	14763453.9; awaiting filing date particulars from foreign associate		Foreign national phase application of 200006WO01 – LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006HK01 Hong Kong	To be filed; extending to HK from EP application		Foreign national phase application of 200006WO01-LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006ID01 Indonesia	P00 2015 05636 / 11 Sep 2015		Foreign national phase application of 200006WO01 – LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006IL01 Israel	Awaiting application number particulars from foreign associate; 26 Aug 2015		Foreign national phase application of 200006WO01 – LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006IN01 India	8028/DELNP/0015; awaiting filing date particulars from foreign associate		Foreign national phase application of 200006WO01 – LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006JP01 Japan	Awaiting application number particulars from foreign associate; 31 Aug 2015		Foreign national phase application of 200006WO01 – LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006KR01 Korea	Awaiting filing particulars from foreign associate		Foreign national phase application of 200006WO01 – LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006MX01 Mexico	MX/a/2015/013090 / 15 Sep 2015		Foreign national phase application of 200006WO01 – LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006MY01 Malaysia	PI 2015702758 / 20 Aug 2015		Foreign national phase application of 200006WO01 – LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006PE01 Peru	001908-2015 / 09 Sep 2015		Foreign national phase application of 200006WO01– LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006PH01 Philippines	1-2015-501903 / 28 Aug 2015		Foreign national phase application of – LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM 200006WO01

FS REF. LUMI 2	SERIAL NO. / FILING DATE	PATENT No./ ISSUE DATE	TITLE AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
00006RU01 Russia	2015137095; awaiting filing date particulars from foreign associate;		Foreign national phase application of 200006WO01 – LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006SG01 Singapore	Awaiting filing particulars from foreign associate		Foreign national phase application of 200006WO01 – LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006TH01 Thailand	Awaiting filing date particulars from foreign associate; 1501005468		Foreign national phase application of 200006WO01 – LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006VN01 Vietnam	1-2015-03315;; 22 Sep 2015		Foreign national phase application of 200006WO01 – LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006ZA01 South Africa	2015/06361 / 31 Aug 2015		Foreign national phase application of 200006WO01 – LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00006WO01	PCT/2014/035009 / 22 Apr 2014		PCT Application – LIGHT THERAPY BANDAGE SYSTEM
00014US01	29/493,208 / 06 Jun 2014		Design Patent Application – LIGHT THERAPY MASK
00014CA01 Canada	157736 / 18 Jul 2014	157736 / 18 Feb 2015	Design Patent Application – LIGHT THERAPY MASK
00014ED01 Europe	002502690 / 15 Jul 2014	002502690- 0001 / 28 Jul 2014	Design Patent Application – LIGHT THERAPY MASK
00014JP01 Japan	2014-012684 / 11 Jun 2014		Design Patent Application – LIGHT THERAPY MASK
00014KR01 Korea	30-2014-0028556 / 11 Jun 2014	30-0796177 / 07 May 2015	Design Patent Application – LIGHT THERAPY MASK

FS REF. LUMI 2	SERIAL NO. / FILING DATE	PATENT No./ ISSUE DATE	TITLE AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
00015US01	29/493,237 / 06 Jun 2014		Design Patent Application – LIGHT THERAPY MASK
00015BR01 Brazil	BR 30 2014 006157.7 / 05 Dec 2014		Design Patent Application – LIGHT THERAPY MASK
000015ED01 Europe	002591412-0001 / 05 Dec 2014	002591412- 0001 / 9 Jan 2015	Design Patent Application –LIGHT THERAPY MASK
000015JP01 Japan	2014-02735 / 08 Dec 2014		Design Patent Application – LIGHT THERAPY MASK
00018US01	14/747,145 / 23 Jun 2015		LIGHT THERAPY SPOT APPLICATOR CIP of US Utility Applications 200002USP1, 200002US01, 200005USP1, 200005US01
00019US01	14/747,220 / 23 Jun 2015		LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM UNIVERSAL POWER SOURCE AND CONTROLLER CIP of US Utility Applications 200002USP1, 200002US01, 200005USP1, 200005US01
00020US01	14/747,774 / 23 Jun 2015		LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM ENHANCED CONTROLLER CIP of US Utility Applications 200002USP1, 200002US01, 200005USP1 and200005US01
00021US01	14/747,392 / 23 Jun 2015		LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM INDUCTIVE MASK AND CHARGER CIP of US Utility Applications 200002USP1, 200002US01, 200005USP1 and200005US01
00022US01	14/747,302 / 23 Jun 2015		LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM COMBINATION MASK CIP of US Utility Applications 200002USP1, 200002US01, 200005USP1 and200005US01

FS REF. LUMI 2	SERIAL NO. / FILING DATE	PATENT No./ ISSUE DATE	TITLE AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
00023US01	14/747,608 / 23 Jun 2015		LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM SINGLE POWER SOURCE TO SIMULTANEOUSLY POWER MULTIPLE DEVICES CIP of US Utility Applications 200002USP1, 200002US01, 200005USP1 and200005US01
00024US01	14/747,685 / 23 Jun 2015		LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM MOBILE PHONE CHARGER CIP of US Utility Applications 200002USP1, 200002US01, 200005USP1 and200005US01
00025US01	14/747,530 / 23 Jun 2015		LIGHT THERAPY PLATFORM MOBILE DEVICE APPLICATIONS CIP of US Utility Applications 200002USP1, 200002US01, 200005USP1 and200005US01
00027US01	14/747,464 / 23 Jun 2015		HAIR GROWTH LIGHT THERAPY DEVICE CIP of US Utility Applications 200002USP1, 200002US01, 200005USP1 and200005US01